DISTRICT 5
ADJUSTED SCORE DESIGN-BUILD TECHNICAL AND BID RESULTS: 1-95 From South of Fiske Boulevard to North of SR 528 Brevard County, Florida
Financial Project ID No. 405506-5-52-01

Technical Evaluation Committee: Mario Bizzio, Mark Robinson, Frank O'Dea and Jim Boughanem
Selection Committee: Noranne Downs, George Lovett, Rick Morrow

October 26, 2006 PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT OF INTENDED AWARD
The Selection Committee has decided to rescind its prior rejection of all proposals and to award the contract to Kiewit/HNTB, subject to the conditions specified on the attached page.

Archer Western/GAl Kiewit/HNTB Lane CH2M Hill
Mark ] Mario| Jim | Frank AVG SCR Mark Marioj Jim | Frank AVG SCR Mark Mario| Jim .| Frank AVG SCR

APPROACH & UNDERSTANDING THE
PROJECT (20) 16 13 | 15 | 14 16 18 | 19 | 18 15 14 | 16 | 13
STAFFING & EXPERIENCE (20) 17 17 | 15 | 47 18 19 | 19 | 17 16 18 | 15 | 17
QUALITY MANAGEMENT PLAN (20 17 16 | 17 | 16 18 19 | 19 | 17 17 17 { 17 | 17
CONTRACTOR GUARANTEED/
VALUE ADDED (20) 18 14 | 16 | 13 18 20 | 18 | 17 16 12 | 17 | 12
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (15) 12 13 | 13 | 10 13 15 | 14 | 14 12 14 | 13 | 10
COORDINATION (5) 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
TECH SCORE (TS) 84 77 | 81 | 75 79.25 88 96 | 94 | 88 91.50 81 80 | 83 | 74 79.50
NUMBER OF DAYS (PCT) i 1195 1 ( 950 | ! 1400 ]
DAYS x $15,000 (TVC) [ $17,925,000.00 | [ $14,250,000.00 | [ $21,000,000.00 ]
BID (BPP) | $158,430,500.00} [ $179,590,000.00] | $187,140,000.00]
TOTAL SCORE 2225305.994 2118469.945 2618113.208

Chapter 14.25.022.(C) states that "Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within
the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes."

Posted by: & y oo n\r.m.ﬁﬂﬂ &OWQA Date \bl 26 - «.\QB%R

N“\.\\fl Vr\\\u.ﬂ\ Time: 430 [a




ATTACHMENT

October 26, 2006

Public Announcement of Intended Award |
I-95 From South of Fiske Boulevard to North of SR 528 Brevard County
FIN No.: 405506-5-52-01

The selection committee has decided to rescind its prior rejection of all proposals and to
award the contract to Kiewit/HNTB, subject to the following conditions:

I. At the time of the execution of the contract, Kiewit/HNTB must also execute a
supplemental agreement implementing the changes, from the original proposal, which are
summarized below and agreeing to a lump sum contract amount that does not exceed
$151, 476,000.00. The changes are generally described as follows:

Eliminate the work in the asphalt paving section on I-95 from the south project
limit to approximately station 1830+00 in the vicinity of Fiske Boulevard.
Interstate 95 will be widened / reconstructed under the Fiske Boulevard overpass
as contemplated in the original RFP. Eliminate the work in the asphalt paving
section on [-95 from approximately station 2365+00 to the northern project limit.
Interstate 95 will be widened to accommodate three lanes in each direction up to
and including the Collector-Distributor on and off ramps at SR 528. The work
eliminated includes deletion of up to three ponds, embankment, base, pavement,
surface, associated Maintenance of Traffic items needed to construct same,
guardrail, three overhead signs, and high mast lighting at SR 528 interchange.

The changes also include the inclusion of a Producer Price Index (PPI) that will
add or subtract payments based on the amount of monies earned in a particular
month. The baseline PPI will be the month the project is let, October, 2006. This
PPI will be in lieu of any other fuel or bituminous adjustment referenced in the
contract, but will be based on all items billed in a given month rather than just
selected items of work.

2. The Department has neither identified nor encumbered the necessary funds for
this project at this time. Accordingly, this posting shall not be construed as a contract,

nor as an acceptance of an offer to enter into a contract, nor as an offer to enter into a
contract, and no binding agreement shall be formed until such time as the contract and the
supplemental agreement referred to in item 1 above have been fully and properly
executed by both the firm and the Department.

3. Funds for this project will not be provided by District Five of the Department.
The Department’s Central Office must, prior to contract execution, provide funds for the
initial contract amount and any additional funds needed to support future PPI payments.

4, If either condition 1 or condition 3 is not met, the contract will not be awarded
and the Department will be deemed to have rejected all proposals.



